FREE

PROJECT
SHEET

SUPPLIES

30088348
30151728
30155247
30093794
30109633

TOOLS

HouseMart

Ben Franklin a‘ttzj'tf

SHELL GLAM EARRINGS

26 Gauge Beadalon Gold wire
Blue moon Shell Strand

12 mm Drop Crystal half magic
Gold fill coil ear wire

Gold fill chain cable flat

Round nose pliers

Wire cutter

Bent nose pliers



HouseMart

Ben Franklin G‘ZGJ'M@

SHELL GLAM EARRINGS

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Cut 2 pieces of chain to desired length for earring.

2. Cut 10 pieces of 26 gauge wire 2" length.

3. Start by wire wrapping crystal to the bottom of chain.
4. Next wire wrap shell to chain above crystal.

5. Repeat step 2-3 until you have 2 shells & 3 crystals.
6. Attach chain to the ear wire.

Tips on wire wrapping
You start by making a bend in the wire at a 90 degree angle, then wrap
around the round nose pliers, then wrap around the core wire and cut.

Not for re-sale. Property of HouseMart Ben Franklin Crafts © 2015
benfranklinhawaii.com



