



SHELL GLAM EARRINGS



SUPPLIES

30088348	26 Gauge Beadalon Gold wire
30151728	Blue moon Shell Strand
30155247	12 mm Drop Crystal half magic
30093794	Gold fill coil ear wire
30109633	Gold fill chain cable flat

TOOLS

Round nose pliers Wire cutter Bent nose pliers



SHELL GLAM EARRINGS

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Cut 2 pieces of chain to desired length for earring.
- 2. Cut 10 pieces of 26 gauge wire 2" length.
- 3. Start by wire wrapping crystal to the bottom of chain.
- 4. Next wire wrap shell to chain above crystal.
- 5. Repeat step 2-3 until you have 2 shells & 3 crystals.
- 6. Attach chain to the ear wire.

Tips on wire wrapping

You start by making a bend in the wire at a 90 degree angle, then wrap around the round nose pliers, then wrap around the core wire and cut.